
SENIOR SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

38.0069.89FINTeam Finland 1 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

W3+s41 3.7 1.00 2 1 2 2 1 2 2 0 1 1 1 1 4.10

1

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

31.89

-0.6

Elm.
Ded. 

0.760.16 00 0002211 1210.6W3+s12
5.801.00 1111111112114.8I3+pi43
6.091111122212111.294.8I3+pi44

5 SP2 3.7 0.00 0 3.700 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10110111010 5.3710.574.8MF+fm3+fm3+fm36

4.8 1.29 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 0 0 0 17 NHS5 6.09
4.8 1.29 1 1 3 1 2 2 2 1 1 0 1 18 B3+s5 6.09

32.0

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

8.00
8.25
8.00

8.25 7.75 7.50 7.00 7.75 7.75 8.00 8.00 7.50 7.75 7.75
8.00 8.00 7.75 7.00 7.50 7.75 8.00 8.00 7.25 7.50 7.25
8.25 8.50 8.50 7.75 8.00 8.00 8.50 8.00 8.25 7.75 7.75

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

7.79
7.75
8.11

38.00

Choreography / Composition 8.25 8.25 8.75 8.25 8.00 8.00 8.00 8.50 8.25 8.75 7.75 7.750.80 8.14
Interpretation 8.25 8.25 8.50 8.00 7.75 8.00 7.75 8.50 8.25 8.00 7.50 8.000.80 8.07
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 31.89

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

37.9769.09SWETeam Sweden 1 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

SP21 3.7 0.10 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 3.80

2

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

31.12

Elm.
Ded. 

5.801.00 11 -1111210 2214.8MF+fm3+fm3+fm32
5.941.14 1121111213114.8I3+pi43
5.370011112001110.574.8I3+pi44

5 B3+s5 4.8 1.29 1 6.091 2 1 2 2 2 1 0 1 1 0
00101222121 5.9411.144.8NHS56

0.6 0.23 1 1 3 1 2 1 2 1 0 2 1 07 W3+s1 0.83
3.7 0.80 1 1 2 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 1-0.38 W3+s4 4.20

32.0

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

7.75
7.75
7.75

7.50 8.50 7.75 8.50 7.75 8.00 8.50 7.50 8.50 7.50 7.75
7.50 8.00 8.25 7.75 7.50 8.00 8.50 7.25 8.25 7.25 7.50
7.75 8.25 7.75 8.00 7.75 7.75 8.75 7.50 8.75 7.50 7.25

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

7.96
7.82
7.82

37.97

Choreography / Composition 7.75 7.50 7.50 7.75 7.75 7.50 7.50 8.75 7.25 8.75 7.50 7.250.80 7.61
Interpretation 8.00 7.25 8.00 7.50 7.75 7.75 7.75 8.75 7.75 8.75 7.50 7.250.80 7.68
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 31.12

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

35.0763.47CANTeam Canada 1 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

MF+fm3+fm3+fm31 4.8 1.14 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5.94

3

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

28.40

Elm.
Ded. 

2.69-0.21 -1-1 -10000-10 1-102.9SP12
5.370.57 1010111200014.8NHS53
4.37-10-1-10-1-10-110-1-0.434.8I3+pi44

5 I3+pi4 4.8 1.00 1 5.801 2 0 2 1 0 1 1 0 1 1
00000110011 0.6600.060.6W3+s16

3.7 0.60 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 07 W3+s4 4.30
4.8 1.14 1 0 2 0 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 18 B3+s5 5.94

31.2

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

7.75
7.50
7.50

7.25 6.75 6.75 7.50 6.50 6.75 8.00 7.50 6.00 6.75 6.50
7.00 7.00 6.50 7.00 6.50 6.75 7.50 7.25 6.00 7.00 6.00
7.25 7.00 6.25 7.50 6.50 7.00 7.50 7.75 7.00 7.25 6.00

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

7.07
6.96
7.11

35.07

Choreography / Composition 7.75 7.25 7.50 6.25 7.00 6.75 7.25 7.50 7.50 7.00 7.50 6.500.80 7.21
Interpretation 7.75 7.00 7.00 6.00 7.50 6.50 7.00 7.50 7.50 7.00 7.25 6.750.80 7.14
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 28.40

Deductions: 0.00



SENIOR SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

34.8563.31USATeam United States 1 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

SP21 3.7 -0.20 0 0 -1 1 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 3.50

4

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

28.46

Elm.
Ded. 

5.660.86 01 1001111 1214.8MF+fm3+fm3+fm32
0.770.17 1101011011110.6W3+s13
4.001000011000110.303.7W3+s44

5 NHS5 4.8 0.71 1 5.510 1 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 1
0-1010112021 4.1000.403.7I2+pi46

4.8 1.14 1 0 2 0 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 27 I3+pi4 5.94
4.8 0.57 1 0 2 0 1 2 1 0 1 0 0 18 B3+s5 5.37

30.9

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

7.50
7.50
7.75

7.00 6.75 7.00 7.50 7.25 6.75 7.25 8.00 6.75 7.00 7.00
6.75 6.75 7.25 7.00 7.25 6.75 7.25 8.00 6.75 7.00 6.50
7.00 7.50 7.00 7.00 7.50 7.00 7.75 8.00 7.00 7.25 7.25

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

7.07
6.96
7.25

34.85

Choreography / Composition 7.50 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.50 7.25 7.25 7.50 7.75 7.00 7.00 7.000.80 7.18
Interpretation 7.50 7.00 6.75 7.00 7.00 7.25 7.00 7.50 8.00 7.00 7.00 7.250.80 7.11
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 28.46

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

35.8962.78USATeam United States 2 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

B3+s51 4.8 1.14 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 0 1 1 1 1 5.94

5

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

26.89

Elm.
Ded. 

4.400.70 10 1111101 1113.7W3+s42
0.800.20 1111111112110.6W3+s13
2.97000-1000110000.072.9SP14

5 NHS5 4.8 0.00 0 4.800 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
20101112121 6.0911.294.8I3+pi46

4.8 0.29 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 17 I3+pi4 5.09
4.8 1.00 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 18 MF+fm3+fm3+fm3 5.80

31.2

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.50
6.50
6.75

7.50 7.00 6.50 6.25 7.00 6.75 7.50 6.00 7.00 6.75 6.25
7.25 6.50 6.75 5.50 6.75 6.50 7.50 6.00 6.50 6.50 6.00
7.50 7.00 6.50 6.50 7.00 6.75 7.50 6.25 7.00 6.75 6.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

6.75
6.57
6.82

35.89

Choreography / Composition 6.50 7.50 6.75 6.75 5.50 7.25 7.00 7.50 6.25 7.25 6.75 6.250.80 6.79
Interpretation 6.75 7.25 6.50 6.50 6.00 7.00 7.00 7.75 6.25 7.00 6.50 6.250.80 6.68
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 26.89

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

31.6062.66FINTeam Finland 2 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

MF+fm3+fm3+fm31 4.8 1.43 1 2 2 1 2 2 2 1 2 1 1 1 6.23

6

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

31.06

Elm.
Ded. 

3.040.14 00 0000001 1012.9SP12
3.400.50 0111111112112.9NHS33
4.401011111112110.703.7I2+pi44

5 I3+pi4 4.8 1.00 1 5.801 2 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1
11101121111 4.4000.703.7W3+s46

0.6 0.19 1 1 2 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 17 W3+s1 0.79
2.9 0.64 1 1 2 2 2 2 1 1 0 1 1 18 B3+s3 3.54

26.3

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

7.25
7.00
7.25

8.00 7.75 7.00 7.75 7.75 7.75 8.50 7.75 8.25 8.00 7.75
7.75 8.00 7.50 7.75 7.75 7.75 8.50 7.75 8.00 7.75 7.25
8.25 8.00 7.50 8.00 7.75 7.75 8.25 8.25 8.50 7.75 7.75

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

7.75
7.68
7.86

31.60

Choreography / Composition 7.25 8.00 8.25 7.25 8.00 8.00 8.00 8.50 8.25 8.50 7.75 7.500.80 7.82
Interpretation 7.25 8.25 7.50 7.00 8.00 7.75 7.75 8.50 8.00 8.25 7.50 7.750.80 7.71
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 31.06

Deductions: 0.00



SENIOR SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

32.2261.34GERTeam Germany 1 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

SP11 2.9 -0.14 0 0 -1 0 1 0 0 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 2.76

7

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

29.12

Elm.
Ded. 

5.801.00 00 1111111 1214.8I3+pi42
5.230.43 1-110001011014.8I3+pi43
5.801100011112111.004.8MF+fm3+fm3+fm34

5 NHS3 2.9 0.36 0 3.261 2 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0
11111210120 5.8011.004.8B3+s56

0.6 0.16 0 1 2 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 1 07 W3+s1 0.76
2.9 0.21 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 -1 -1 0 0-0.38 W3+s3 2.81

28.5

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.75
6.50
6.75

7.50 7.50 7.50 6.75 6.75 7.50 8.00 7.50 7.75 7.25 7.25
7.25 7.25 7.25 6.00 6.75 7.25 7.50 7.25 7.00 7.25 6.75
7.50 7.50 7.75 6.50 7.00 7.50 7.75 7.75 7.50 7.75 7.25

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

7.32
7.07
7.43

32.22

Choreography / Composition 6.75 7.50 7.25 7.50 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 7.50 7.00 7.50 7.250.80 7.32
Interpretation 6.75 7.25 7.00 7.50 6.75 6.75 7.25 7.75 7.50 7.25 7.50 7.500.80 7.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 29.12

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

30.9360.53RUSTeam Russia 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

SP11 2.9 0.79 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 3.69

8

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

29.60

Elm.
Ded. 

5.801.00 11 1101111 1214.8MF+fm3+fm3+fm32
0.710.11 0111011102010.6W3+s13
3.260111101201110.362.9W3+s34

5 I3+pi4 4.8 1.14 2 5.941 2 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
00000010000 4.8010.004.8I3+pi46

2.9 0.43 1 1 2 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 17 B3+s3 3.33
2.9 0.50 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 0 2 1 0 18 NHS3 3.40

26.6

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

7.75
7.50
7.50

7.25 7.50 7.75 8.00 7.00 7.75 8.00 7.75 8.75 7.75 8.00
7.25 6.75 5.75 7.25 7.00 7.00 7.25 7.50 7.25 7.50 7.50
7.50 7.75 6.75 8.00 6.75 7.50 7.00 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.75

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

7.79
7.21
7.50

30.93

Choreography / Composition 7.75 7.50 7.25 6.25 7.25 7.00 7.00 6.75 7.50 7.25 7.75 7.000.80 7.21
Interpretation 7.75 7.25 7.50 6.50 8.00 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.000.80 7.29
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 29.60

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

29.1553.76CANTeam Canada 2 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

B3+s31 2.9 0.29 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 3.19

9

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

24.61

Elm.
Ded. 

5.090.29 00 0101101 0104.8I3+pi42
5.370.57 1011101101014.8I3+pi43
0.690000011102100.090.6W3+s14

5 W3+s4 3.7 0.30 1 4.001 1 -1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
00010110021 5.0900.294.8MF+fm3+fm3+fm36

2.9 -0.29 0 0 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 0 -1 0 -1 -17 SP1 2.61
2.9 0.21 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 18 NHS3 3.11

27.4

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.00
5.50
5.25

6.75 6.00 6.50 6.75 6.25 6.25 5.75 5.50 5.50 6.00 5.50
6.50 6.25 6.25 6.50 6.00 6.25 6.00 5.75 5.00 6.00 5.00
6.75 6.50 6.25 6.75 6.25 6.50 5.75 6.00 5.75 6.25 5.75

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

6.11
6.11
6.25

29.15

Choreography / Composition 5.50 6.75 6.00 6.50 6.00 6.00 6.50 5.75 6.00 5.00 6.00 6.000.80 6.11
Interpretation 5.50 6.50 6.00 6.25 6.75 6.00 6.50 6.00 6.25 5.75 6.00 6.000.80 6.18
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 24.61

Deductions: 0.00



SENIOR SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

24.4245.16GERTeam Germany 2 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

B3+s31 2.9 0.21 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3.11

10

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

20.74

Elm.
Ded. 

4.940.14 00 0000010 1004.8I3+pi42
4.940.14 0000000100014.8I3+pi43
0.690001000111010.090.6W3+s14

5 W3+s1 -0.60.6 0.00 0 0.000 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1
00000010010 4.9410.144.8MF+fm3+fm3+fm36

2.9 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 -1 0 07 SP1 2.90
2.9 0.00 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 08 NHS3 2.90

24.3

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.00
5.50
5.50

5.75 4.75 5.00 5.50 5.50 4.75 5.50 4.75 5.50 5.00 5.00
5.50 4.75 5.25 5.25 5.00 4.50 5.25 4.50 5.00 4.75 4.50
5.75 4.75 5.25 5.75 5.25 4.75 5.50 5.00 5.50 5.00 4.75

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

5.21
5.04
5.21

24.42

Choreography / Composition 6.00 5.75 5.25 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.00 6.00 4.75 5.00 4.75 4.750.80 5.25
Interpretation 5.75 5.75 4.75 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.00 5.75 4.75 5.25 4.75 5.000.80 5.21
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 20.74

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

21.5940.96JPNTeam Japan 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

W3+s11 0.6 0.00 0 -1 1 -1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.60

11

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

19.37

Elm.
Ded. 

-0.9 0.000.09 10 1000000 0110.6W3+s12
5.090.29 1000000012004.8MF+fm3+fm3+fm33
3.20-1-1-1-10-1-10-1-10-1-0.503.7SP24

5 B3+s1 -0.30.6 0.00 0 0.300 0 0 1 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 0
11100001010 5.2300.434.8I3+pi46

4.8 0.57 1 -1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 17 I3+pi4 5.37
2.1 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 0-0.38 NHS2 1.80

22.0

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.00
5.00
4.75

4.50 5.00 5.00 6.00 4.50 4.00 6.00 4.00 5.00 4.50 5.00
4.25 5.25 4.50 5.00 4.25 4.00 5.50 4.00 4.75 4.25 4.25
4.50 5.50 4.75 5.75 4.75 4.50 5.50 4.25 5.00 4.25 4.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

5.00
4.64
4.86

21.59

Choreography / Composition 5.00 4.50 5.00 5.25 5.25 4.75 4.75 5.50 4.50 5.50 4.50 4.500.80 4.89
Interpretation 4.75 4.25 5.50 4.75 5.00 4.50 4.75 5.50 4.25 5.00 4.25 4.750.80 4.82
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 19.37

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

21.3639.93SUITeam Switzerland 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

SP11 2.9 -0.14 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 -1 0 2.76

12

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

18.57

Elm.
Ded. 

2.83-0.07 -1-1 000000-1 0012.9I3+pi22
5.090.29 2001001100014.8I3+pi43

-0.3 4.641010000000010.144.8MF+fm3+fm3+fm34
5 NHS2 2.1 -0.13 0 1.970 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 0 -1 -1 -1 0

00-100-1-1-10-10 0.840-0.060.9B3+s26
0.6 0.03 0 0 1 0 -1 0 1 0 -1 -1 0 07 W3+s1 0.63
2.9 0.00 1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0.38 W3+s3 2.60

21.9

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.00
5.25
5.25

4.75 4.00 4.25 5.00 5.00 4.75 5.00 4.75 5.25 4.75 4.75
4.50 3.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.50 5.00 4.50 4.00
4.50 4.25 4.75 5.00 4.75 4.75 5.25 5.00 5.25 4.50 4.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

4.75
4.46
4.75

21.36

Choreography / Composition 5.50 4.75 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.75 5.00 5.00 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.750.80 4.71
Interpretation 5.25 4.50 3.50 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.75 5.00 5.00 5.00 4.75 4.250.80 4.54
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 18.57

Deductions: 0.00



SENIOR SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

21.3139.09ITATeam Italy 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

B3+s21 0.9 0.03 1 -1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.93

13

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

18.78

Elm.
Ded. 

2.19-0.71 -2-2 -1-1-1-2-2-1-1 -1-2-22.9NHS32
2.47-0.43 -1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1002.9SP13
5.231-100000110010.434.8I3+pi44

5 I3+pi4 4.8 0.29 0 5.090 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
00000000000 4.5000.004.8MF+fm3+fm3+fm36 -0.3

0.6 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 07 W3+s1 0.60
0.6 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 1-0.38 W3+s1 0.30

22.3

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.25
4.00
4.00

5.25 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.50 3.75 4.50 4.25 4.75 5.00
5.25 5.25 5.00 4.00 4.50 4.50 3.75 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.25
5.50 4.75 5.75 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

4.61
4.50
4.61

21.31

Choreography / Composition 4.25 5.50 5.50 5.25 4.75 5.00 5.00 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.50 5.000.80 4.89
Interpretation 4.25 5.25 5.25 5.00 5.00 4.75 5.00 4.00 4.50 4.00 4.75 4.750.80 4.86
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 18.78

Deductions: Falls: -1.00-1.00

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

17.3437.63CZETeam Czech Republic 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

I2+pi41 3.7 -0.40 0 1 -1 -1 -1 0 0 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 3.30

14

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

20.29

Elm.
Ded. 

2.76-0.14 00 1000-1-10 -1-102.9I3+pi22
2.76-0.14 0-1000-1-100-1002.9SP13
3.80000-110-1-101000.103.7MF+fm3+fm2+fm34

5 B3+s2 0.9 -0.14 -1 0.760 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 0
00000-1-1-100-1 2.760-0.142.9NHS36

0.6 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 07 W3+s1 0.60
0.9 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-0.38 W3+s2 0.60

18.5

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.00
3.75
3.75

6.00 5.25 4.75 4.00 4.75 5.25 6.50 6.00 6.00 6.50 5.50
5.75 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.75 6.25 6.25 5.25 6.25 4.75
6.00 4.75 5.00 4.00 4.75 5.00 6.25 6.00 5.50 6.25 5.00

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

5.32
4.86
5.14

17.34

Choreography / Composition 4.00 6.00 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.50 5.00 6.00 6.00 5.75 6.25 4.750.80 5.07
Interpretation 4.00 5.75 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.50 5.00 6.00 6.25 5.25 6.50 5.000.80 4.96
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 20.29

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

18.6536.01SWETeam Sweden 2 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

W3+s11 0.6 -0.03 1 -1 1 -1 -1 0 1 0 0 0 0 -1 0.57

15

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

19.36

Elm.
Ded. 

-0.6 0.330.03 00 0000000 0110.9W3+s22
1.59-0.51 -2-2-1-2-1-2-2-2-2-1-2-12.1NHS23
2.33-2-1-2-2-1-2-2-1-1-10-1-0.572.9SP14

5 MF+fm3+fm3+fm1 2.9 -0.07 0 2.830 0 -1 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0
10000000-110 4.9400.144.8I3+pi46

4.8 -1.71 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2 -1 -2 -17 I3+pi4 3.09
2.9 0.07 1 0 1 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 08 B3+s3 2.97

21.9

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.00
5.25
4.75

4.50 4.75 5.00 4.25 4.50 4.75 5.75 5.50 5.25 5.50 4.75
4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.50 5.75 5.50 5.00 5.00 4.25
4.50 4.00 4.75 5.00 4.00 4.25 5.50 5.75 5.00 5.25 4.00

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

4.89
4.68
4.64

18.65

Choreography / Composition 5.25 4.75 5.00 5.00 5.00 4.50 4.25 6.00 5.75 5.25 5.25 4.000.80 4.93
Interpretation 5.25 4.75 5.25 4.50 5.50 4.50 4.50 5.75 6.00 5.75 5.75 4.250.80 5.07
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 19.36

Deductions: Falls: -2.00-2.00



SENIOR SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

17.1432.74FRATeam France 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

MF+fm3+fm3+fm21 3.7 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.70

16

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

16.60

Elm.
Ded. 

1.97-0.13 -1-1 -1-100-1-10 00-12.1NHS22
2.76-0.14 0-1-2-100-100-10-12.9SP13
0.370-2-10-10-1-2-2-1-2-2-0.230.6W3+s14

5 W3+s2 -0.30.9 -0.17 0 0.43-1 0 0 -1 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 -1
0-1-100-1-1-1-1-10 2.610-0.292.9I2+pi36

2.9 -0.50 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 07 I2+pi3 2.40
2.9 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 -1 0 08 B3+s3 2.90

18.9

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.00
3.75
3.75

4.50 4.75 4.25 3.75 4.25 4.25 3.50 4.00 3.50 4.25 5.00
4.25 4.25 4.50 3.50 4.00 4.00 3.50 4.00 3.50 4.00 4.50
4.50 4.00 4.50 3.00 4.25 4.25 3.75 4.25 3.50 4.00 4.75

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

4.25
4.04
4.11

17.14

Choreography / Composition 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.25 3.50 4.25 3.50 4.25 5.000.80 4.21
Interpretation 3.75 4.50 4.25 4.50 3.50 4.25 4.25 3.25 4.25 3.75 4.25 5.000.80 4.14
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 16.60

Deductions: Falls: -1.00-1.00

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

12.4927.43HUNTeam Hungary 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

SP11 2.9 -0.50 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -2 0 -1 -2 -1 -2 2.40

17

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

14.94

Elm.
Ded. 

0.76-0.14 -1-1 -1-100-1-10 -1-1-10.9B3+s22
3.20-0.50 -1-1-1-100-1-1-10-1-13.7I3+pi33

-0.3 0.510-1000000-1-1-10-0.090.9I3+pi14
5 MF+fm2+fm3+fm2 3.7 -0.40 0 3.300 0 -1 -1 0 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1

-1-1-1-10-1-10-1-10 1.89-1-0.212.1NHS26
0.6 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-0.37 W3+s1 0.30
0.6 -0.17 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 0 -1 -1 -1-0.38 W3+s1 0.13

15.4

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

3.25
3.25
3.25

4.25 4.25 3.25 3.50 4.25 4.00 3.50 4.00 3.75 4.00 4.00
4.00 3.75 3.00 4.00 4.00 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.25 3.75 3.75
4.00 3.50 2.75 3.75 4.25 3.75 3.50 4.00 3.75 4.00 4.00

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

3.79
3.64
3.68

12.49

Choreography / Composition 3.50 4.25 4.00 3.50 4.25 4.25 4.00 3.50 4.25 3.50 3.75 4.000.80 3.86
Interpretation 3.25 4.00 3.75 3.00 4.25 4.25 3.75 3.50 4.25 3.75 4.00 3.750.80 3.71
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 14.94

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

11.4023.55GBRTeam Great Britain 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

MF+fm2+fm3+fm11 2.9 -0.07 0 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 2.53

18

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

12.15

-0.3

Elm.
Ded. 

-0.3 0.79-0.21 -2-1 0-1-1-1-2-1-1 -1001.3NHS12
-0.3 0.10-0.20 -1-1-1-10-1-1-1-1-1-2-10.6B3+s13

2.61-1-1-2-10-1-20-1-100-0.292.9SP14
5 W3+s1 0.6 -0.17 -1 0.43-1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1

0-1-1000-1-100-1 0.000-0.060.6W3+s16 -0.6
2.9 -0.50 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -2 0 -1 -1 -1 -17 I3+pi2 2.40
2.9 -0.36 -1 -1 0 -1 0 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -18 I3+pi2 2.54

14.7

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

3.00
3.00
3.00

3.50 3.25 2.50 2.75 3.75 2.75 3.00 3.00 2.25 3.25 3.50
3.00 3.00 2.00 2.50 3.50 2.75 2.75 2.75 2.25 3.00 3.00
3.25 3.00 2.75 3.00 3.50 2.75 3.00 3.00 2.75 3.25 3.00

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

3.07
2.86
3.00

11.40

Choreography / Composition 3.25 3.50 3.50 2.25 3.00 3.50 3.00 3.00 3.00 2.75 3.25 3.750.80 3.21
Interpretation 3.00 3.25 3.25 2.50 2.75 3.50 3.00 2.75 3.00 2.25 3.25 3.250.80 3.04
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.15

Deductions: 0.00



SENIOR SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

11.2322.95AUTTeam Austria 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

I2+pi21 2.1 -0.56 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1 -1 -1 -2 -2 -2 1.24

19

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

12.72

-0.3

Elm.
Ded. 

2.40-0.50 -1-1 -1-1-1-1-1-1-1 -1-2-12.9I3+pi22
0.53-0.37 -2-2-1-2-1-3-1-2-2-2-2-10.9B3+s23
2.470-2-1-2-1-2-200-1-1-1-0.432.9SP14

5 MF+fm3+fm1+fm2 -0.32.9 0.00 0 2.600 0 -1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
-1-1-1000-1-101-1 0.49-1-0.110.6W3+s16

0.6 -0.06 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 -1 0 -1 0-0.67 W3+s1 0.00
2.1 -0.30 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -2 -2 -1 -1-0.38 NHS2 1.50

15.0

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

3.00
3.00
3.00

3.00 3.25 2.50 3.75 3.50 3.00 3.25 3.50 3.00 3.50 3.75
2.75 3.00 3.00 3.50 3.50 2.75 3.25 3.00 3.00 3.25 3.25
2.75 2.75 3.25 4.00 3.50 3.00 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

3.25
3.07
3.14

11.23

Choreography / Composition 3.25 3.00 4.00 2.75 3.50 3.75 3.00 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.750.80 3.32
Interpretation 3.00 2.50 2.75 3.00 3.75 3.50 3.00 3.25 3.50 3.00 3.50 3.250.80 3.11
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.72

Deductions: Falls: -1.00-1.00

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

10.6322.82AUSTeam Australia 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

MF+fm3+fm2+fm21 3.7 -0.30 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 -1 3.10

20

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

13.19

-0.3

Elm.
Ded. 

-0.3 0.06-0.24 -1-2 -2-2-1-3-1-1-1 -2-2-10.6W3+s12
-0.3 0.11-0.19 -1-1-1-10-2-10-1-1-1-20.6W3+s13
-0.3 0.240-1-1-100-100-10-1-0.060.6B3+s14

5 SP1 2.9 -0.57 -2 2.330 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1
-2-2-2-2-1-2-2-2-1-2-1 0.49-2-0.511.3I1+pi26 -0.3

2.9 -0.14 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 -1 07 I2+pi3 2.76
2.1 -0.26 -1 0 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -2-0.38 NHS2 1.54

14.7

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

2.75
2.75
2.75

3.75 2.75 3.00 4.00 4.00 3.50 3.00 3.75 3.00 4.00 4.00
3.50 3.00 2.75 3.50 3.75 3.00 2.75 3.50 2.75 3.75 3.50
3.50 2.75 3.25 4.00 3.75 3.25 3.00 3.75 2.75 3.75 3.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

3.43
3.14
3.29

10.63

Choreography / Composition 3.00 3.75 3.00 3.00 4.00 4.00 3.25 3.25 3.75 2.50 4.00 4.000.80 3.46
Interpretation 3.00 3.50 2.75 3.00 3.25 3.75 3.25 3.00 3.75 2.50 4.00 3.250.80 3.18
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 13.19

Deductions: Falls: -1.00-1.00

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

10.6722.10CROTeam Croatia 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

MF+fm2+fm3+fm21 3.7 -0.10 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.30

21

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

12.43

-0.3

Elm.
Ded. 

0.27-0.33 -2-2 -2-2-1-3-2-2-2 -3-2-30.6W3+s12
-0.3 0.24-0.06 0-100000-1000-10.6W3+s13
-0.6 0.00-2-2-2-2-1-3-2-2-2-3-2-2-0.430.9I2+pi14

5 I2+pi3 2.9 -0.29 -1 2.610 0 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0
00-1000-10010 0.9000.000.9B3+s26

2.9 -0.29 0 -1 -1 0 0 -1 -1 0 -2 -1 -1 -17 SP1 2.61
1.3 -0.26 -1 -1 -2 0 -1 -1 -1 0 -2 -2 -1 -1-0.38 NHS1 0.74

13.8

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

3.00
3.00
2.75

3.50 2.75 3.00 3.00 3.75 3.00 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.75 3.50
3.00 2.75 2.75 2.75 3.50 3.00 3.25 3.00 3.00 3.50 3.00
3.25 2.75 3.00 3.00 3.50 3.00 3.00 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.25

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

3.18
2.96
3.04

10.67

Choreography / Composition 3.00 3.50 3.25 2.75 3.50 3.75 3.00 3.25 3.50 3.00 3.50 4.000.80 3.29
Interpretation 3.00 3.25 2.75 2.75 3.00 3.75 3.00 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.75 3.250.80 3.07
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.43

Deductions: Falls: -1.00-1.00

Printed: 31/03/2006 21:50:27


